PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Claudio Tonon	09/27/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Irinox S.p.A.
Street Address:	Via Madonna di Loreto, 6/B
City:	Corbanese, Treviso
State/Country:	ITALY
Postal Code:	l-31010

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29401046

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (301)589-8885

 Phone:
 301-589-8900

 Email:
 robyn@shomat.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Charles W. Fallow
Address Line 1: 10 Post Office Road

Address Line 2: Suite 100

Address Line 4: Silver Spring, MARYLAND 20910

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 6699

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Charles W. Fallow

Total Attachments: 1

source=SignedAssgt#page1.tif

CH \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 027100 FRAME: 0295

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

I, Claudio Tonon, having an address at c/o Irinox S.p.A., Via Madonna di Loreto, 6/B, 31010 Corbanese, Treviso, Italy,

for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby assign to

Irinox S.p.A. (a corporation of Italy having a place of business at Corbanese, Treviso, Italy), my entire interest in the invention disclosed and claimed in United States Patent application Ser. No. 29/401046, entitled

"Appliance for Preparing Food",

and in said application, any continuations or divisions thereof, and all patents and reissues thereof issued on said applications.

I agree to sign all papers necessary to secure all said patents and rights, and request issuance of all such patents to said Irinox S.p.A.

Corbanese Li, 27/09/2011

(date)

Claudio Tonon

Page 1 of 1